

SP500 FUNDERS WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

"SP500 Funders" is a registered trademark of SP500 Funders, Stasinou, 1, MITSI BUILDING 1, 3rd floor, Flat / Office 13-14 1060, Nicosia, Cyprus ("SP500 Funders"). SP500 Funders Limited organization number 625386 is a wholly owned subsidiary of SP500 Funders. Any reference to "we," "our," "us," or "SP500 Funders" in this Privacy Policy is a reference to SP500 Funders Limited (Commercial Company Number 625386) and the brands attributed to us (such as SP500 Funders) as required by the context, unless otherwise stated.

Your access to and use of this website is subject to these terms and conditions, our Client Agreement, and any notices, disclaimers, or other terms and conditions or other statements contained on this website (collectively referred to as "Terms and Conditions").

By using this website, you agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions.

The information contained on this website is not guaranteed, is strictly for informational purposes, and is subject to change without notice.

Although this material is based on information that SP500 Funders considers reliable and strives to keep updated, it does not guarantee that the information or materials are current or accurate at all times and should not be relied upon as such. To the extent permitted by law, SP500 Funders accepts no liability arising in any way from errors or omissions in this information.

The products and services described on the website vary from time to time and may not always be available or may be restricted. The content should not be construed in any way as investment advice or a recommendation.

Chat and Instant Messaging:

You are advised that chat and instant messaging conversations are recorded and may be used for compliance or training purposes.

Conversations in chat or via instant messaging are for your general information only and SP500 Funders does not solicit any action based on it. It does not take into account individual investment objectives, financial situations, or the needs of individual clients. Before acting on any information in any Chat or Instant Message, you should consider whether it is appropriate for your circumstances and, if necessary, seek professional advice.

Monitoring:

Your use of this website may be monitored by SP500 Funders, and the resulting information may be used by SP500 Funders for its internal business purposes. More information about how we use your personal information is available in our Privacy Policy.

General Advice and Suitability:

The material on this website has been prepared for informational purposes only, without regard to the investment objectives, financial situation, or means of any user, and SP500 Funders does not solicit any action based on it.

The provision of the information on this website does not constitute, nor should it be considered, a recommendation that you undertake a particular transaction, nor a representation that any product described on this website is suitable or appropriate for you.

You should not interpret any of the materials contained on the website as business, financial, investment, hedging, trading, legal, regulatory, tax, or accounting advice, nor as the primary basis for any investment decision made by you or on your behalf.

You are advised to consult your personal financial advisor, lawyer, and tax and accounting advisors regarding any contemplated transaction.

The Product Disclosure Statement for SP500 Funders derivatives is available on this website and should be considered before deciding to acquire, hold, or dispose of them.